

Light & Wonder to Showcase Industry-Leading Gaming Innovations at ICE 2025

LAS VEGAS – January 15, 2025 – <u>Light & Wonder, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ and ASX: LNW) (together with its subsidiaries "Light & Wonder," "L&W" or the "Company") today announced it will present its diverse portfolio of games, hardware, tables, iGaming and systems solutions within its stand #3D30 at ICE 2025 in Barcelona, Spain, January 20-22.

"ICE represents an excellent opportunity to demonstrate the depth and breadth of our portfolio and our commitment to offering our customers solutions to support their continued success," said Matt Wilson, President and CEO of Light & Wonder. "From proven proprietary content such as *HUFF N' PUFF*[™] that continues to captivate players worldwide, to our cutting-edge iGaming innovations that enhance digital gaming experiences, our robust portfolio showcases our ability to deliver unforgettable player experiences across all channels."

Stand-Out Hardware

Making its ICE debut is the *COSMIC*[™] *UPRIGHT* cabinet, the Company's latest variant of the chart-topping *COSMIC* cabinet. Featuring a stunning 49-inch Ultra HD 4K LCD curved screen, enhanced player interaction capabilities, and sleek lighting features, the *COSMIC UPRIGHT* is designed to deliver a truly immersive experience. The cabinet will launch with a dedicated library of games that modernize iconic franchises, including *HUFF N' PUFF HIGHRISE*[™], *DANCING DRUMS*[™] *LINK* and *ULTIMATE FIRE LINK TRIPLE NOVA*[™].

Cutting-Edge Content

The Company will showcase 34 distinct game families across five cabinets. Among those game families is *HUFF N' PUFF* with Light & Wonder presenting the latest iterations of the beloved *HUFF N' PUFF* franchise with *HUFF N' EVEN MORE PUFF*TM, *HUFF N' PUFF MONEY MANSION*TM *and HUFF N' PUFF HIGHRISE*TM all available at the show. Roaring into ICE is *LION LINK*TM *FORTUNE* which offers players an exciting Hold & Spin feature and an innovative secondary bonus round.

Attendees can also experience other innovative titles within the booth such as *RICH LITTLE SHEEP*[™], *INVADERS ATTACK AGAIN FROM THE PLANET MOOLAH*[™], *VOODOO JACKPOTS*[™] and *LIGHTNING GONGS*[™].

Systems Solutions

Light & Wonder will present a suite of next-generation solutions aimed at driving operational excellence and enhancing the player journey. At the forefront is Light & Wonder *CANVAS*[™], a fully customizable, highly configurable web-based dashboard that unifies all Light & Wonder system applications into one platform. With all L&W applications moving to a web-based format, Light & Wonder *CANVAS* simplifies day-to-day operations for casino operators and enhances productivity, while also providing a tailored interface for a more seamless experience.

The Company will shine a spotlight on its system agnostic solution, *L*&*W* ENGAGE, which can evolve and elevate the patron loyalty experience regardless of an existing casino management system. *L*&*W* ENGAGE and Engage AI enable operators to provide one-on-one marketing and loyalty to their customers.

Additionally, Light & Wonder is bringing cutting-edge cardless and identification technology to L&W product applications and the casino floor, offering features such as facial recognition and Near-Field Communication, which further revolutionizes the player experience by allowing instant interaction with slots and tables without the need for physical cards.

Tables Hardware and Innovations

The Tables team are proud to present innovative tables solutions such as *SHUFFLESTAR*[™], a market leader in continuous shuffling for multi-deck games. Its advanced features include Dual-Camera card recognition, an ergonomic design and fast and secure dealing of four to eight decks at up to three cards per second.

Also on display is the *QUARTZ HYBRID*[™], a revolutionary hybrid gaming platform enabling players to wager on up to eight live or automated games simultaneously. Features include a 26.5" HD touchscreen, an immersive design and seamless switching between live dealer and fully automated modes. The machine houses a unique portfolio of table games including *ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD'EM*[™], *THREE CARD POKER*[™], *CASINO WAR*[™], Roulette, Blackjack, Baccarat and more.

Attendees will also get a firsthand look at the *GM ATLAS™ Progressive* which enhances table jackpots with multi-level options, advanced bonus features, and detailed reporting. Its cuttingedge hardware is compatible with all live table games including roulette.

iGaming's Star-Studded Line-Up

Light & Wonder's iGaming team will be on hand to guide attendees through a star-studded UK/EU content roadmap. This includes the latest title in the ever-popular franchise, *RAINBOW RICHES™ DREAMPOTS™*, as well as original games *MOLTEN FIREBALLS™*, *BASS BLITZ™* and *CEREAL KILLERS™*.

Cross-channel content is spearheaded by the widely anticipated global release of the HUFF N' PUFF franchise. Light & Wonder's creative teams will continue to drive innovation with the next iterations of several game series, including ULTIMATE FIRE LINKTM CASH FALLSTM, RICH LITTLE PIGGIESTM, THUNDERINGTM and EGGLINKTM series of games.

For more information, visit lnw.com.

###

All ™ notices signify marks registered by Light & Wonder, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries.

About Light & Wonder, Inc.

Light & Wonder, Inc. is the leading cross-platform global games company. Through our three unique, yet highly complementary businesses, we deliver unforgettable experiences by

combining the exceptional talents of our 6,000+ member team, with a deep understanding of our customers and players. We create immersive content that forges lasting connections with players, wherever they choose to engage. At Light & Wonder, it's all about the games. The Company is committed to the highest standards of integrity, from promoting player responsibility to implementing sustainable practices. To learn more visit www.lnw.com.

Media Inquiries:

Light & Wonder Media@Inw.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Light & Wonder makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results, or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including Light & Wonder's current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its annual report on Form 10-K that was filed with the SEC on February 27, 2024 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Light & Wonder's ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Light & Wonder undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.